knowledge, understanding and application of the following learning objectives which are drawn from 
years 4, 5, and 6 of Pearson Edexcel iPrimary Mathematics Curriculum published in 2018.  

Topic 1: Number 

1.1 Integers 

Subject content Guidance  Curriculum 
reference  

A Read and write whole numbers in words 
and figures 

1 001 can be written as one 
thousand and one 

9 999 901 can be written as nine 
million, nine hundred and ninety 
nine thousand, nine hundred and 
one 

N4.1C 

N5.1B 

N6.1B 

B Recognise place value up to  
10 000 000 

9 746 

7 represents 700 

698 301 

9 represents 90 000  

N4.1D 

N5.1C 

N6.1C 

N6.1D 

C Recognise the place value of each digit in 
a number up to two decimal places 

53.72